CITY OF MOUNTAIN BROOK

P. O. Box 130009 Mountain Brook, Alabama 35213-0009 Telephone: 205.802.2400 Facsimile: 205.879.6913 www.mtnbrook.org



Notice of Election of Municipal Officers

City of Mountain Brook, Alabama

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, August 23, 2016, an election for the purpose of electing the Mayor and two (2) members of the City Council (places 2, and 4) will be held. All registered and qualified electors of the state, who reside within the corporate limits of the City of Mountain Brook, Alabama, and have resided therein for thirty (30) days or more immediately preceding the date of the election, and who are qualified to vote in the county precinct which embraces and covers that part of the corporate limits of the city in which the elector resides, will be authorized to participate in the election.

The polls will be opened from 7 a.m. until 7 p.m. at the following locations (City Ordinance No. 1950):

Polling District <u>No.</u> 1	Polling Location St. Luke's Episcopal Church (Precinct 46, Box 8), 3736 Montrose Road, 35213
2	City Hall (Precinct 46, Box 9), 56 Church Street, 35213
3	Brookwood Baptist Church (Precinct 48, Box 6), 3449 Overton Road, 35223
4	Mountain Brook Community Church (Precinct 48, Box 4), 3001 U. S. Highway 280, 35243 (GPS mapping location: 4428 Cahaba River Road, 35243)
5	Mountain Brook Elementary (Precinct 46, Box 7), 3001 U.S. 280, 35243
6	Cherokee Bend Elementary (Precinct 45, Box 2), 4400 Fair Oaks Drive, 35223
	essary, a run-off election will be held on Tuesday, October 4, 2016.

Any qualified elector who will have resided within the municipality for a period of at least 90 days on election day may qualify to run for office by filing the appropriate forms and paying any appropriate fees, as otherwise prescribed by law. The period of candidate(s) qualification commences at 8 a.m. on July 5, 2016 and ends at 5 p.m. on July 19, 2016.

/s/ Lawrence T. Oden, Mayor